
Convention Committee 2024-2025 
 
Michelle Nowak – Committee Chair 
Lonestar Mortuary and Cremation 
4400 Town Plaza Dr 
Ste 109 
Houston TX 77045 
(832) 265-9595; Cell (832) 229-1464 
michelle@lonestarmortuaryandcremations.com 
 
Adeline Bui 
Capital Mortuary Services 
201 Victor Street 
Austin TX 78753 
(512) 373-8467; Cell  
adeline@cmsatx.com 
 
Angela Moore 
Cook-Walden Funeral Home 
6100 N Lamar Blvd 
Austin TX 78752-4413 
(512) 454-5611; Cell  
angela.moore@sci-us.com 
 
Chandler Wheeler 
Roselawn Funeral Home (SCI) 
1000 S Hwy 175 
Seagoville TX 75159 
(940) 765-8618; Cell (940) 765-8618 
Cbb1@ymail.com 
 
Charles Fulton, CFSP 
Texas A&M College of Dentistry 
3302 Gaston Ave 
Dallas TX 75246 
214-718-1757; Cell  
charles.fulton@tamu.edu 
 
Charlotte Chism Waldrum, CFSP 
Trust 100 
1420 Moss Rose Cir. 
Irving TX 75061 
(972) 740-5863; Cell  
char1chism@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cheryce Moss 
Laurel Land Funeral Home 
7100 Crowley Road 
Fort Worth TX 76134 
(817) 293-1350; Cell 8178978356 
cheryce26@gmail.com 
 
Danna Beaty 
Beaty Funeral Home, Inc. 
816 W Broadway St 
Winnsboro TX 75494 
(903) 342-5211; Cell (903) 574-0792 
danna@beatyfuneralhome.com 
 
DeAndra Willis, CFSP 
Pierce Mortuary Colleges 
PO Box 3176 
DeSoto TX 75123 
972-521-1511; Cell 214-514-3182 
dwillis@thelifeandlegacyplan.com 
 
Dylan Stopher 
Matthews Aurora Funeral Solutions 
2614 North Mission Circle 
Friendswood TX 77546 
(713) 569-1199; Cell (832) 296-3461 
dstopher@matw.com 
 
Glenn H. Vaughn,  Jr. 
Messenger 
16326 Range Rider 
San Antonio TX 78247 
(260) 925-1700; Cell  
jrbags@msn.com 
 
Heather Moffat 
Chism-Smith Funeral Home 
403 S Britain Road 
Irving TX 75060 
(972) 259-7644; Cell (469) 223-0321 
heathermoffat@verizon.net 
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Jay Carnes 
Carnes Funeral Home 
3100 Gulf Fwy 
Texas City TX 77591-2828 
(409) 986-9900; Cell (409) 457-8080 
jay@carnes.ws 
 
Jeffrey Smith 
Sheilds Professional Vehicles 
1320 Monticello Dr. 
Prosper, TX 75078 
(800) 334-2697 
jeff@myhearse.com 
 
John Goobeck 
Bill DeBerry Funeral Directors 
13305 Cinco St 
Dallas TX 75234 
(817) 319-0699; Cell  
jgoobeck@hotmail.com 
 
John Rice 
Retired 
3306 Waxcandle Drive 
Spring TX 77388 
4029480100; Cell 402 948-0100 
johnrice2010@yahoo.com 
 
Kate Branson 
My Funeral Home - Mid-Cities Chapel 
1856 Norwood Plaza 
Hurst TX 76054 
817 500-4444; Cell 817 313-7775 
katebransonfd@gmail.com 
 
Keith Tuner 
Adams Funeral Home, Inc. - Marlin 
129 Coleman St 
Marlin TX 76661-2812 
(254) 803-3526; Cell  
keith.turner@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Larry McCracken 
Express Funeral Funding 
9509 Fair Haven Street 
Fort Worth TX 76179 
(817) 239-5726; Cell (817) 239-5726 

larry.mccracken@expff.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Michelle Johnston 
East Texas Mortuary Service 
PO Box 2658 
Athens TX 75751 
(903) 939-0521; Cell (903) 292-6667 
easttexasmortuaryservice@gmail.com 
 
Natalie Lee 
Sparkman Funeral Home & Cremation Services 
1029 S Greenville Ave 
Richardson TX 75081-5534 
(972) 238-7855; Cell  
natalie.lee@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Patricia A. (Patsy) Moreno 
Commonwealth Institute of Funeral Service 
415 Barren Springs Dr. 
Houston TX 77090 
(281) 873-0262; Cell (281) 831-8294 
r.altheimer@commonwealth.edu 
 
Richard Owens 
OWENS MEMORIAL 
PO Box 9 
Wolfe City TX 75496 
(903) 268-1948; Cell  
rowenswc@yahoo.com 
 
Sam Scott 
J.E. Foust & Son Funeral Directors 
523 S Main St. 
Grapevine TX 76051-5335 
817-481-2525; Cell  
sam.scott@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Syd Waldman, CFSP 
Waldman Funeral Care, LLC 
PO Box 272508 
Houston TX 77277 
(713) 875-4811; Cell (713) 875-4811 

mailto:jay@carnes.ws
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waldmanfuneralcare@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Taylor Mendoza 
Grace Funeral & Cremation Care 
6604 I-27 
Lubbock TX 79404 
(806) 691-2273; Cell  
taylor.mcclaine@gracecarestx.com 
 
Tim Baker 
Cremate Texas, Inc. 
1417 Indiana Street 
South Houston TX 77587 
(832) 386-0400; Cell (832) 385-7120 
tim.baker@carnesfuneralhome.com 
 
Tom Sherman 
Dodge 
731 Meadow Lane 
Bryan TX 77802 
(978) 600-2099; Cell (281) 610-1447 
jsherman@dodgeco.com 
 
 


